

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 03 November 2021.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. For each month in 2021 for which data is held, please state the number of 'delayed days' in acute care that month due to delayed transfers of care

2021	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov
No. of delayed days	353	245	329	547	398	586	489	553	700	586	335

2. Please provide any breakdown the Trust holds of the question 1 data by reason for the delay (e.g. awaiting care package in own home, patient or family choice etc)

Q2. Reason for delay	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov
Awaiting Assessment	2	10	42	20	46	75	30	20	59	57	18
Funding	7	0	11	13	15	11	0	0	10	6	0
community bed	157	108	142	336	117	116	128	194	218	177	100
Care Home bed	21	13	37	29	58	29	106	59	49	80	31
Package of care	71	52	55	95	99	244	153	166	258	128	129
Equipment	0	8	2	13	18	9	21	57	20	20	7
Patient/family choice	67	37	36	21	30	42	34	21	32	31	26
Housing	28	17	4	20	15	60	17	36	54	87	24

3. For each month in 2021 for which data is held, please state the number of 'delayed days' in non-acute care that month due to delayed transfers of care

Cannot provide as we are an acute Trust.

4. Please provide any breakdown the Trust holds of the question 3 data by reason for the delay (e.g. awaiting care package in own home, patient or family choice etc)

N/A

5. For each month in 2021 for which data is held, please state the number of 'DTCO beds' in acute care that month

	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov
Q5. No. of DTCO beds	64	62	68	87	86	108	100	99	128	108	80

6. For each month in 2021 for which data is held, please state the number of 'DTCO beds' in non-acute care that month

Cannot provide as we are an acute Trust.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.
